RHM Coriolis Sensor
Benutzerhandbuch
RHM015 – RHM20
Rheonik Messtechnik GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 5
D-85235 Odelzhausen
Germany
Tel + 49 (0)8134 9341-0

Die RHM-Durchflusssensoren entsprechen vollständig der RoHS-Richtlinie.
  RHM Coriolis-Sensor Benutzerhandbuch, RHM015 - RHM20 - Dok. Nr. 8.2.1.10 20
6 Bestellschlüssel
Temperature Range
N1 -20 to +120°C (-4 to +248°F) (std.)
NA -50 to +120°C (-58 to +248°F)
E2 -50 to +210°C (-58 to +410°F)
E3 -196 to +50°C (-320 to +122°F)
H4 -20 to +350°C (-4 to +662°F)
H5 -20 to +400°C (-4 to +752°F)
Pressure Code for pmax of Measuring Loops (Examples)
P1 Loops pmax = 189 bar (depends upon material and meter size)
P2 Loops pmax = 516 bar (depends upon material and meter size)
… See measurement tube pressure rating pages in individual sensor data sheets for available pressure ratings
Construction Type - pmax  indications refer to 120°C / 248°F (Examples)
PM0 Parallel block/manifold
PH0 High pressure parallel block/manifold
SM0 Serial block/manifold
PF0 Parallel tube, sealless for flange and hub connections
… See individual sensor data sheets for all available construction types
Material of Measuring Loops (Examples)
35 SS316L / EN 1.4435 / UNS S31603
10 SuperDuplex / EN 1.4410 / UNS S32750
M3 Alloy C22 / EN 2.4602 / UNS N06022
… See individual sensor data sheets for all available wetted materials
Process Connection (Examples)
A1 Flange ANSI 150# RF/SF
D1 Flange DIN PN40 Form B1 accoording to EN 1092-1
G1 Female Thread G
N1 Female Thread NPT
… See individual sensor data sheets for all available process connections
Electrical Connection to Transmitter
J5 Coated Alu. JB, 2 x PT1000 inside sensor, ready for integrated RHE45
JM Coated Alu. JB, 2 x PT1000 inside sensor, 11 terminal
SM 1.4571 (316Ti) SS JB, 2 x PT1000 inside sensor, 11 terminal
TM 2m Fixed / Integral Teflon Cable, 2 x PT1000 inside sensor
JO Coated Alu. JB, 2 x PT100 inside sensor, 12 terminal
… See individual sensor data sheets for all available electrical connections to transmitter
Options Codes
See individual sensor data sheets for available options
Classifications for Hazardous Areas
NN Without Ex Approval
A0 ATEX / IECEx approval Zone 0: Ex II 1G Ex ia IIC T1...T6 Ga
A1 ATEX / IECEx approval Zone 1: Ex II 2G Ex ib IIC T1...T6 Gb
A2 ATEX / IECEx rating Zone 2: Ex II 3G Ex ec IIC T1-T6 Gc
C0 CSA Approvals USA-Canada Class I, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C and D, T6…T1
C2 CSA Approvals USA-Canada Class I, Zone 2, AEx nA IIC T6…T1 Gc
… See individual sensor data sheets for additional certifications
Pressure Design Compliance (Examples)
NN No specific design compliance required
SE PED (SEP) [Europe]
CR CRN compliance [Canada]
… See individual sensor data sheets for additional options
Performance Certification
NN No Performance Certification
DV DNV approval according type approval certivicate
9R OIML-CS R139 approval for hydrogen dispenser (Custody Transfer according to OIML)
… See individual sensor data sheets for additional performance certifications
Mass Flow Calibration Selection
A Standard - better  0.20% uncertainty / 3 points
B Premium - better 0.15% uncertainty / 3 points
G Premium Plus, Goldline Sensor - better 0.10% uncertainty / 4 points
U Ultimate, Goldline Sensor - better 0.05% uncertainty / 4 points